# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5003420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELI HARARI HARA	08/16/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNRISE MEMORY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	140 W. MAIN ST., 2ND FLOOR	
City:	LOS GATOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16006573

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4086205501

Email: patents@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VLP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 555 BRYANT STREET SUITE 820
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELI-004US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA WENDEL	
SIGNATURE:	/angela wendel/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignments of 004 to SunRise 081617#page1.tif source=Assignments of 004 to SunRise 081617#page2.tif

PATENT 504956673 REEL: 046061 FRAME: 0862

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eli Harari, a resident of Saratoga, CA, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a 3-DIMENSIONAL NOR STRING ARRAYS IN SEGMENTED STACKS, for which I am making or I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. ELI-004-V1 US, in the law firm of VLP LAW GROUP LLP, 555 Bryant Street, Palo Alto, CA 94301, and which was filed on June 20, 2017, assigned serial no. 62/522,661 and

WHEREAS, together with the right, title and interest I acquired by assignment from my co-inventor, Wu-Yi Chien, dated August 14, 2017, I now own the entire right, title and interest to said invention; and

WHEREAS, SunRise Memory Corporation, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address is 455 Los Gatos Boulevard, Los Gatos, CA 95032, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of my employment and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent, of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, including the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement, and in enforcing any rights or causes in

1514511.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT Attorney Docket No. ELI-004-V1 US

action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

The undersigned inventor(s) hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with Customer No. 86012 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 8/16/17

Eli Harari

1514511.1 Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/12/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 046061 FRAME: 0864